

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA COLLEAGUE COMMENDED FOR HONESTY

March 7, 2023 - City of Dreams Manila recognized the exemplary honesty of public area attendant Glecerio Gonzales who turned over a paper bag containing one million pesos cash after discovering the item unattended at the gaming area. The luxury resort's security team promptly returned the cash to the patron on the same day that it was found.

Gonzales received a Colleague of Distinction certificate and a cash reward from City of Dreams Manila Property President Geoff Andres.

"We are proud of Glecerio for his integrity and applaud him for doing the right thing, exemplifying the highest ethical standards embodied in our corporate culture," Andres stated. He adds that the honesty and conduct of Gonzales further underscore City of Dreams Manila's 2022 Work Here, Work Happy global award from Forbes Travel Guide, which recognized the resort's various initiatives for fostering colleagues' professional growth and work-life balance.

Gonzales, 32 has worked for 10 years in the hospitality industry, including five years as Environmental Services Attendant at Studio City in Macau, which, like City of Dreams, is a property of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Ltd. He rejoined the Manila resort in 2022 and now moves on to join the Housekeeping pre-opening team of City of Dreams Mediterranean, which will open in June this year as the largest and premier integrated resort in Europe.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015. is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide-rated luxury hotels: (since 2018): Nüwa Manila (Five-Star), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star health and wellness facilities that include Nuwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center; and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

FTG also named City of Dreams Manila the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy accolade in the 2022 Best of the Year Awards, which is designed to recognize exemplary properties and staff members in the hospitality industry.

The three luxury hotels are recipients of the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 for upholding sustainable tourism through environment-friendly principles, resource consumption reduction and local community involvement.



The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.

For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian
Vice President, Public Relations
Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819

Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations

Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com